Office of Superintendent of Schools May 4, 2005
‘Board Meeting of May 18, 2005

Business Operations
Ofelia San Pedro, Deputy Superintendent

- SUBJECT: FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

PROJECT NO. KV999960
DISTRICT-WIDE FIRE SAFETY UPGRADE
NORTH DADE MIDDLE SCHOOL

1840 NW 157 STREET, MIAMI, FLORIDA

COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION REFORM

This request for change in the construction contract includes two items for the School
Board's consideration. Attachment A presents a description of the items, the cause
for each change, the effect upon the contract, and the action recommended to the
Board. These items are presented to the Board for consideration as required by State
Statute.

Change ltems Synopsis: Credits for additional inspections and the unused
contingency amount.

This change will decrease the contract price by $9,700. These items have been
recommended by the Project Architect and were confirmed/approved by the Technical
Review Committee on Aprit 18, 2005. They were found to be necessary, fair, and
equitable.

Contract Closeout Status: There are no outstanding punchlist items, mandatories or
provisos; and all required deliverables have been received.

RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, approve
Final Change Order No. 2 on Project No. KV999960, District-Wide
Fire Safety Upgrade, North Dade Middle School for a credit of
$9,700.

AS:ayb

F-46



FINAL CHANGE ORDER

6591 Horth Dade Middlie School
SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO.: 2

Project No.: KV899560 District-Wide Fire Safety Upgrade

ATTACHMENT A

DOLLARS DAYS
ACTION S8TAFF ARG REQ. AUTH. AUTH.
ITEM REQ ORIG. AUTH. APPVD. TYPE CAUSE REC. REQ. REC.
1 [+ P 03/19/2004 10/11/2004 oOT CE ( 200.00) 200.00) 0 0
Contstruation Manager provided a credit to
reimburse MDCPS for additional UBC
inspections.
2 C 4 01/14/2008 04/12/2005 oW OR ( 9,500.00) { 5 ,500,00) 0 s]
Gredit for unused contingency amount.
CHANGE ORDER TOTAL: -8,700.00 o]



FINAL CHANGE ORDER .
SUMMARY OF CEANGHE ORDER NO.: 2

Facility: 6551 NHoxrth Dade Middle School
Project No.: KVI99960

Description: DISTRICT-WIDE FIRE SAFETY UPGRADE
Architect: KVH ARCHITECTS

EFCO: SPILLIS CANDELA & PARTNERS INC.
Contractor: TURNER CONTRUCTION COMPANY

(Totals Including This Change Order.

CONTRACT STATUS

ATTACHMENT A

PRIME: MICHEAL B. SMITH

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE.......iveveusrns Cenenn $ 475,649,00

PREVIOUS EXTRAS, ........-c.. P - 0.00

PREVIOUS CREDITS.......0v0ar.-. 8 33,000.00

PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CBANGE. .....:cvtirnnavenan -] ~33,000.00

PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE........c.reu0s $ 442 ,6458.00
THIS CHANGE........ e e s -9,700.00
TOTAL NET CHANGE......oonnronenson s ~42,700.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE......3 432,949.00

CONTRACT MAWARD DATE......... PR
CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE......
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION......
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE.....
TIME EXTENSION THIS CBANGE...

ORIGINAL

ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE.....

PROJECTED COMPLETION DATE..............
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE,...........

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

October 23, 2002

Hovember 27, 2003
0

Novenber 27, 2003
4]

November 27, 2003

N/A

Naovenber 27, 2003

Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1-1/2%)

CM-~-Construction Hanager
ACTION:

A-- Approve

C~- Confirm Staff/TRC Authorize

C/A-—Confirm/Approce Authorize

MEQ~-Machanical Engineering Omission
SEE~-Structural Engineering Error
SEO--3tructural Engineering Omission
CEE~-Civil Engineering Error
CEO--Civil Engineering Omission
DBR--Design-Bullder Request
DBE--Design-Builder Error

2

TYPE AMOUNT % DAYS
ERRORS...... e B 0.00 0.00 0
OMISSIONS........9 0.00 0.00 0
OWNER REQUESTS...$ -42,500.00 -8.94 8]
UNFORESEEN. ...... $ 0.00 0.00 1]
OTHER.....-...:x § -200.00 -0.04 )
SCOPE CHANGE..... 3 0.00 0.00 4]
HURRICANE..... N - 0.00 0.00 0
Totals ..... -4 -42,700.00 -8.98 0
t**i***i*t**iti*ti*i****t****t****i**i*ilrii**il****ii*******iiiii*i********i**'l**i**********i***i***i**i***tt*iitt***t*i*
LEGEND: TYP:; DBEO--Design-Builder Cmission
~-PA/B Exror DED--Design-Builder Default
ORIGIN; HC--Hurricane CD-- Contractor Default
A-- A/E oM-~P/A Omission QE-- Contractor Error
E-- Educational Fac. Plan. O --0ther CR-~ Contractor Request
P-- Project Manager OW~-Owner Request ¥E-- Fastrack/Coord. Error
FO~=- Fast . Omission
D-- DCPS Specialists/Depts. 8C--Scope Change astrack/Coord 8
‘tm--tmforseen Ih-- Ingpection Delay
C-- Contractor iy MD~~ Manufacturer's Delay
8-- State DOE CAUSE: 00-- Owner Omi
AR --Architectural Error ssicn
M-~ Maintenance Dept. A0 —-Architectural s OD-~ Owner Delay
- egtural Omission
U-~ User (Principal/Admin.) CR-- Ovner Request
EEE--Electrical Engineering Error RA-- Reinstate Alternate
I== UBCI
AM o EEQ--Electrical Engineering Omission 5C-- Scopa Change
-=-Asbestos Mgmt.
MEE--Mechanical Engineering Error SR-- State Requirement/Local/City
DS8--Design Services (Group) RD-=- Rain Delay

yUc~-~ Unforseen Conditions

UD=-=- Utility Co. Delay
CL-- Clerical Error
UP-~ Unit Price

UR-- Utility Requirement
CMO~--Construction Manager Omission
ME~-Construction Manager Errorx
CC-- Criteria Change





